

Legislative File No: 2016-0317

TO: Mayor and City Council Members

FROM: Allan E. Schneck, P.E., Department of Public Services Director, 248-656-4685

DATE: August 29, 2016

SUBJECT: City File #13-005.2, Highway Easement, Auto Rite Sales

REQUEST:

The Department of Public Services recommends that City Council approve the conveyance of the attached highway easement from Syed Ahmed and Saba Naaz, husband and wife, for Auto Rite Sales, for Parcel No. #15-25-482-025.

BACKGROUND:

Rochester Hills City Council, on behalf of the City of Rochester Hills, hereby accepts a highway easement granted by Syed Ahmed and Saba Naaz, husband and wife, 1927 E. Auburn Road, Rochester Hills, MI 48307, for the construction, operation, maintenance, repair and/or replacement of a highway easement over, on, under, through and across land more particularly described as Parcel No. #15-25-482-025.

RECOMMENDATION:

The Department of Public Services is recommending that City Council approve the conveyance of the attached highway easement from Syed Ahmed and Saba Naaz, husband and wife, for Parcel No. E15-25-482-025.

APPROVALS:	SIGNATURE	DATE
Department Review		
Department Director		
Mayor		
Deputy Clerk		